


REPORT ON WEBINAR

Comquer, Commerce Society of Kalindi College, conducted a
webinar on 22nd January,2022 at 5:30P.M. in collaboration
with Aspire for CA and CFA aspirants . Our respected
resource persons were Nishika Gupta, Sakshi Chavan and
Aastha Aggarwal.



Nishika Gupta, founder of Aspire is a B.Com. (H) graduate
from Hindu college. Her article was published at KPMG.
Nishika ranked 36 in All India CA foundation and cleared
both intermediate groups in first attempt together.

Aastha Agarwal, graduated from St. Xavier's College, Kolkata
in the year 2021. She Cleared CA Intermediate along with
college full time in 9 months and is currently Pursuing
Industrial Training for 18 months in Indian Oil. She Gave her
CFA Level 2 and also took part in various college society fests
and sports events.

Sakshi Chavan is a CA Finalist pursuing her article ship from
Deloitte Haskins & Sells LLP, Mumbai in the Statutory Audit
function. She cleared her CA intermediate and CPT in the first
attempt. She has been working with Aspire CA from June
2021 and loves to interact. Passionate about the world of
Finance, she has an avid reader and loves writing. She
believes that knowledge is Power.

The webinar started with welcoming Aspire mentors and 110
of our attendees by Tavisha Tyagi, Proctor of Comquer. After
this our mentors started enlightening us with the topics.

They started with explaining everyone the levels and scope of
CA. Then as the webinar moved further, they covered various
topics like- ways to create an effective study schedule, tricks
and tips of writing professional exams, the various
opportunities for CA and CFA professions, ways to deal with



stress and anxiety during and while preparing for professional
exams, direct entry route in CA course, articleships, extra
skills one can acquire while doing CA/ CFA, how to enhance
resumes, and about interview preparations.

After gaining all of the above information, attendees started
dropping their doubts and questions in the chat box during our
question-and-answer round. Once all the queries were
answered by our mentors, our webinar came to an end with
Vote of Thanks presented by Rain Khatri, Vice President of
Comquer.

The webinar was informative and helpful for all attendees
who are pursuing or considering of pursuing CA and CFA in
near future.





LIST OF ATTENDEES
Ekta Manot ekta.manot2003@gmail.com Kalindi College

Khushi Sharma sharmakhushi13579@gmail.com Kalindi College

Shivika Sharma shivikasharma939@gmail.com Kalindi College

Soumya Khandelwal soumyakhandelwalchourai@gmail.com Kalindi College

Aayushi agrawal aayushiagrawal2001@gmail.com Kalindi college

Kashish mishra kashish19.mishra.03@gmail.com Kalindi college

Hema Tyagi hematyagi10@gmail.com Kalindi College



Kashish Prakash kashishprakash5@gmail.com Kalindi College, DU

ANSHIKA YADAV anshikayadav2618@gmail.com Kalindi College

Khushi Bisht bishtkhushi690@gmail.com Kalindi college

Sanya Arora sanyaarora210803@gmail.com Kalindi college

Tamanna tamannaverma739@gmail.com Kalindi College

neha yadav nehayadav5645@gmail.com maitreyi college

Muskan futela muskanfutela8@gmail.com Kalindi college

Pankhuri Mahajan mahajanpankhuri527@gmail.com Kalindi College

Jasmine jasmine1792002@gmail.com Kalindi college

Chandra Abha chandraabhathakur@gmail.com Kalindi college

Pahuni pahuniarora@gmail.com Kalindi college

Jassi jassiaug03@gmail.com Kalindi college

Khushi khushisuryan0@gmail.com Kalindi college

Kanak Dabas dabaskanak22@gmail.com Kalindi college

Disha gondhi dishagondhi633@gmail.com Kalindi college

Priyanshi Srivastava priyanshisrivastava0609@gmail.com Kalindi college

Azfeen Ilyas azfeen.ilyas@gmail.com Kalindi college

Sneha Kulshreshtha kulshreshthasneha95@gmail.com Kalindi college

Gunjan joshi gunjanjoshi430@gmail.com Kalindi college

Yamini jindalmini2@gmail.com Kalindi college

Bhavya Saini sainibhavya1806@gmail.com Kalindi

Prachi prachi12c.18@gmail.com Kalindi college

Juhi Thakker juhithakker8@gmail.com Kalindi college

Palak Arora arorapalak476@gmail.com
Kalindi College, University
of Delhi

Sakhyagupta guptasakhya@gmail.com Kalindi college

Tannu tannugarg0015@gmail.com Kalindi College

Isha ishamahour30@gmail.com Kalindi college

Divya Mittal divyamittal0603@gmail.com Kalindi College

Manya Kataria manyakatariamk2004@gmail.com Kalindi college

Devanshi Tyagi devanshityagi1406@gmail.com Kalindi college

Sangeet shikha sangeetshikha02@gmail.com Kalindi college

Shivani singhshivani40803@gmail.com Kalindi

Meghali Dubey meghalidubey.0803@gmail.com Kalindi College

Mridula R Nair mridularnair016@gmail.com Kalindi College

KHUSHBOO SHARMA khushbooggn@gmail.com Kalindi college

Ritika Chandel ritika913.rc@gmail.com Kalindi College

Shivani Jha shivani2004jha@gmail.com Kalindi college

VEENA AGARWAL veenaagarwal269@gmail.com Sri aurobindo college

Chahal Tyagi chahaltyagi71@gmail.com Kalindi College

Ridhi ridhiagarwal1012@gmail.com Kalindi



Mamta mamta28803@gmail.com Kalindi College

Janvi janvijanvi194@gmail.com Kalindi college

Umang umangsabharwal099@gmail.com Kalindi college

Muskan muskanbyan@gmail.com Kalindi clg

Simran Singh simransinghrajput2120@gmail.com
Kalindi College, Delhi
University

Shagufa Asmat shagufaasmat3@gmail.com Kalindi collage

Diya kansal diyakansal418@gmail.com Kalindi college

Tanya Priyadarshni tanyapriyadarshni2@gmail.com Kalindi college,DU

Anshuman Sharma
anshumansharma.ms30472@maims.ac.i
n MAIMS

Vishakha vishakhapahuja295@gmail.com Kalindi College

Muskaan muskaandhiman4@gmail.com Kalindi college

SAKSHI VERMA 02SAKSHIVERMA@GMAIL.COM Kalindi

Satakshi Bhatnagar satakshibhatnagar7@gmail.com
Maharaja Agrasen Institute
of Management Studies

Khushboo Kumari muskan060802@gmail.com Kalindi College

Anchal sdrana2323@gmail.com kalindi College

Mansi Bhandari mansibhandari2409@gmail.com
KALINDI COLLEGE,
University of Delhi

Ishika ashwanik878@gmail.com Kalindi

Bhavna Jain jain07bhavna@gmail.com Kalindi college

Harshidhi Bhaintwal harshidhibh02@gmail.com Kalindi College

Versha chauhan chauhanversha999@gmail.com Kalindi college

Shruti Sharma shrutisharma442002@gmail.com
Sri Guru Gobind Singh
College of Commerce

Mansi sain mansisain21503092@gmail.com Kalindi collage

Priya Nandany priyanandani2002@gmail.com Kalindi college

Sakshi Tibrewal stibrewal37@gmail.com Kalindi

Jayati Bharadwaj 2017jug@Gmail.com Kalindi College

Vaishali Thakur vthakur2209@gmail.com Kalindi College

Anshika Mathur anshikamathur2404@gmail.com Kalindi College

Anna Gujral annagujral1501@gmail.com Kalindi College DU

SHIKHA S NAIR shikhanair2003@gmail.com
KALINDI COLLEGE DELHI
UNIVERSITY

Radhika radhikarohatgi23@gmail.com Kalindi College

Nidhi Rawat nidhirawat12201@gmail.com Kalindi College

Neha Sharma ns865468@gmail.com Bcom (p)

Bhavya bhavyaj495@gmail.com Kalindi College

Rain khatri rainkhatri21@gmail.com Kalindi college

vanshika varshney vanshika23varshney@gmail.com kalindi college

Bhumika 21504119@kalindi.edu.du.ac.in Kalindi college

Manya Gupta gupta.manya2306@gmail.com Kalindi college,DU



TavishaTyagi tavishatyagi21@gmail.com Kalindi College

Kashish kashishgoel1020@gmail.com Kalindi

Yukta Sharma yuktasharma135@gmail.com Kalindi college

Anita anitasingh.d1304@gmail.com Kalindi college

ANJALI anjali.1318128@gmail.com Kalindi college

Unnati Singh unnatisng91@gmail.com
Delhi University-Kalindi
college

Sukriti Mehra sukriti.mehra03@gmail.com KALINDI COLLEGE

Hansika sharma hansikas2003@gmail.com Kalindi college

Khushi Verma khushi8verma@gmail.com Kalindi college

Himanshi himanshimehta355@gmail.com Kalindi college, DU

Anshika Batra batraanshika0081@gmail.com Kalindi college

Radhika Gupta radhikaguptaa14@gmail.com
Kalindi College, University
of Delhi

Shagun Saxena saxenashagun04@gmail.com Kalindi college

Jhalak chaudhary jhalakchaudhary388@gmail.com Kalindi college

Nancy Patwal nancypatwal04@gmail.com Kalindi college

Bhavya Chawla bhavyachawladu@gmail.com Kalindi college

Tannu Radha tannu00567@gmail.com Kalindi college

Bhavna Jain charmingbhavna24@gmail.com Kalindi College

Avishi Gupta guptaavishi7@gmail.com Kalindi

Khushi Verma khushi8verma@gmail.com Kalindi college

Yashika khandodia yashikakhandodia@gmail.com Kalindi

Shruti shrutigarg54321@gmail.com Kalindi college

Anjali Rawat anjalirawatavsc@gmail.com KALINDI COLLEGE

SHAGUN SAXENA saxenaaakankshagun96@gmail.com KALINDI COLLEGE

Mansi mansikhatri020@gmail.com Kalindi college

Hiteshi Manchanda hiteshimanchanda15@gmail.com Kalindi college

Kanchan kumari kanchankumari87898@gmail.com Kalindi

Rashi Bali rashibali752@gmail.com Kalindi college


